TOP OF THE 1ST

Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Satchel Paige

Pitching: RHP Satchel Paige

Batting: LHB Scott Podsednik 0-0: Bunt for hit to 25 - play at first, batter safel
Batting: RHB Tadahito Iguchi 0-0: Called Strike

Scott Podsednik steals 2nd base

0-1: Ball

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: Strikes out swinging
Batting: RHB Jermaine Dye 0-0: DOUBLE (Flyball, 78XD, EV 95.6 MPH)
Scott Podsednik scores
Batting: RHB Paul Konerko 0-0: Fly out, F8 (Line Drive, 8LM, EV 95.6 MPH)
Batting: SHB Carl Everett 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Called Strike

0-2: SINGLE (Groundball, 4D, EV 97.5 MPH)

Jermaine Dye to third

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, throw by CF to home
Batting: RHB Aaron Rowand 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2:
Top of the 1st over - 2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 1 left

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

Strikes out looking
on base; Chicago 2005 2 - Kansas City 1942 0

Kansas City 1942 Monarchs batting - Pitching for Chicago 2005 White Sox : RHP Jose Contreras

Pitching: RHP Jose Contreras

Batting: RHB Buck O'Neil 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Called Strike

0-2: SINGLE (Groundball, 56D, EV 96.3 MPH)
Batting: LHB Newt Allen 0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Ball

2-1: SINGLE (Groundball, 4MD, EV 98.1 MPH)

Buck O'Neil to second
Batting: SHB Ted Strong 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Swinging Strike

2-2: Fly out, F6 (Popup, 6M, EV 65.6 MPH)
Batting: RHB Willard Brown 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RS, EV 84.4 MPH)
Batting: RHB Joe Greene 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Swinging Strike

2-1: Swinging Strike

2-2: Strikes out swinging
Bottom of the 1st over - 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Chicago 2005 2 - Kansas City 19420
TOP OF THE 2ND
Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Satchel Paige
Batting: LHB A.). Pierzynski 0-0: Ball

1-0: Fly out, F9 (FHyball, 5, EV 83.1 MPH)
Batting: RHB Joe Crede 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89S, EV 82.5 MPH)
Batting: RHB Juan Uribe 0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Called Strike

1-2: Ball

2-2: Strikes out looking

Top of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 2 - Kansas City 19420

BOTTOM OF THE 2ND

Kansas City 1942 Monarchs batting - Pitching for Chicago 2005 White Sox : RHP Jose Contreras

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
0-0:

Batting: LHB Bonnie Serrell

Batting: SHB Herb Souell

Batting: LHB Bill Simms

Batting: RHB Jesse Williams

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 34D, EV 89.4 MPH)

Swinging Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 85.6 MPH)
Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball

Pickoff Throw to First - Out! 1-3
Bottom of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 2 - Kansas City 1942 0

TOP OF THE 3RD

Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Satchel Paige

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:

Batting: LHB Scott Podsednik

Batting: RHB Tadahito Iguchi

Batting: RHB Jermaine Dye

Swinging Strike
CE
Ground out 3-1 (Groundball, 34, EV 103.8 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 98.8 MPH)

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Swinging Strike
Strikes out swinging

Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 2 - Kansas City 1942 0

BOTTOM OF THE 3RD

Kansas City 1942 Monarchs batting - Pitching for Chicago 2005 White Sox : RHP Jose Contreras

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0

Batting: RHB |esse Williams
Batting: RHB Buck O'Neil

Batting: LHB Newt Allen

Batting: SHB Ted Strong

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RD, EV 95.0 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
DOUBLE (Line Drive, 7LM, EV 103.1 MPH)

Ball
Ball
Ball
Base on Balls

Ball
Ball

: SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 97.5 MPH)

Buck O'Neil to third
Newt Allen to second

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, throw by RF to home

Batting: RHB Willard Brown 0-0:

0-1: 3-RUN HOME RUN (Flyball, SLD, EV 103.1 MPH), Distance : 355 ft

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

Batting: RHB Joe Greene

Swinging Strike

Ball
Called Strike
Called Strike

1-2: SINGLE (Groundball, 4MD, EV 94.4 MPH)

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: LHB Bonnie Serrell

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Base on Balls

Joe Greene to second

Batting: SHB Herb Souell 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:

3-0:

Ball
Ball
Ball
Base on Balls

Joe Greene to third
Bonnie Serrell to second

0-0:
0-1:

Batting: LHB Bill Simms

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Grounds into double play, 5-4-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 103.8 MPH)

Bottom of the 3rd over - 4 runs, 4 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Chicago 2005 2 - Kansas City 1942 4

TOP OF THE 4TH

Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Satchel Paige

0-0:

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:

Batting: RHB Paul Konerko
Batting: SHB Carl Everett

Batting: RHB Aaron Rowand

Batting: LHB A.). Pierzynski

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RXD, EV 95.6 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 95, EV 96.3 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 6-4 (Groundball, 6, EV 110.6 MPH)

Ball

Aaron Rowand steals 2nd base

1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
3-2:

Swinging Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Top of the 4th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Chicago 2005 2 - Kansas City 1942 4

BOTTOM OF THE 4TH

Kansas City 1942 Monarchs batting - Pitching for Chicago 2005 White Sox : RHP Jose Contreras

0-0:

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
3-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Jesse Williams
Batting: RHB Buck O'Neil

Batting: LHB Newt Allen

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 99.4 MPH)

Called Strike

CE

Swinging Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 34S, EV 90.0 MPH)

G

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 4th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 2 - Kansas City 1942 4

TOP OF THE 5TH

Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Satchel Paige

Batting: RHB Joe Crede 0-0:
L
1-1:
Batting: RHB Juan Uribe 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:

0-0

Batting: LHB Scott Podsednik

Batting: RHB Tadahito Iguchi 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Ball
Foul Ball, location: 2F

SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 7D, EV 90.0 MPH), Distance : 377 ft

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89D, EV 93.8 MPH)

- SINGLE (Flyball, 34D, EV 95.6 MPH)

Called Strike
Ball

Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Scott Podsednik to second

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Jermaine Dye
Batting: RHB Paul Konerko

Fly out, F7 (Line Drive, 7, EV 91.9 MPH)
Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 5th over - 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Chicago 2005 3 - Kansas City 1942 4

BOTTOM OF THE 5TH

Kansas City 1942 Monarchs batting - Pitching for Chicago 2005 White Sox : RHP Jose Contreras

Batting: SHB Ted Strong 0-0:
Pitching: RHP Orlando Hernandez

Batting: RHB Willard Brown

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Joe Greene

Batting: LHB Bonnie Serrell

SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 9D, EV 96.3 MPH), Distance : 363 ft

EE

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball
Called Strike
E

Grounds into double play, 4-6-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 85.0 MPH)

Called Strike
Swinging Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 5th over - 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 3 - Kansas City 1942 5

TOP OF THE 6TH

Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Satchel Paige

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

Batting: SHB Carl Everett

Batting: RHB Aaron Rowand

Batting: LHB A.. Pierzynski

Batting: RHB Joe Crede

Batting: RHB Juan Uribe

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out looking

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Hit by Pitch

Ball

Called Strike

Swinging Strike

Fly out, F7 (Line Drive, 7, EV 83.1 MPH)
Ball

Ball

Called Strike

2-RUN HOME RUN (Flyball, 78XD, EV 86.3 MPH), Distance : 453 ft

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball
Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7D, EV 98.8 MPH)

Top of the 6th over - 2 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 5 - Kansas City 1942 5

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH

Kansas City 1942 Monarchs batting - Pitching for Chicago 2005 White Sox : RHP Orlando Hernandez

0-0:
0-1:

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
3-1:
0-0:
0-1:

Batting: SHB Herb Souell

Batting: LHB Bill Simms

Batting: RHB Jesse Williams

Called Strike

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8LD, EV 93.8 MPH)
Ball

E

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Base on Balls

Called Strike
Hit by Pitch

Bill Simms to second

Batting: RHB Buck O'Neil 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

2-1:

Called Strike

E

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 5D, EV 98.1 MPH)

Bill Simms to third
Jesse Williams to second

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, throw by LF to home

0-0:
0-1:

Batting: LHB Newt Allen

Swinging Strike
Hit by Pitch

Jesse Williams to third

Buck O'Neil to second

Batting: SHB Ted Strong 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:

Pitching: RHP Dustin Hermanson

Batting: RHB Willard Brown 0-0:
Batting: RHB Joe Greene 0-0:

E
Ball

GRAND SLAM HOME RUN (Flyball, SLD, EV 90.0 MPH), Distance : 365 ft

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 81.3 MPH)
Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89D, EV 98.1 MPH)

Bottom of the 6th over - 5 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 5 - Kansas City 1942 10

TOP OF THE 7TH

Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Satchel Paige

Batting: LHB Scott Podsednik 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:

Pitching: RHP Frank Bradley
Batting: RHB Tadahito Iguchi

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
0-0:
0-1:

Batting: RHB Jermaine Dye

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

N

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

E
Ball
Called Strike

Grounds into double play, 6-4-3 (Groundball, 6M, EV 90.6 MPH)

Called Strike
Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 34, EV 85.6 MPH)

Top of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 5 - Kansas City 1942 10

BOTTOM OF THE 7TH

Kansas City 1942 Monarchs batting - Pitching for Chicago 2005 White Sox : RHP Dustin Hermanson

0-0:

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
1-2:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:

Batting: LHB Bonnie Serrell
Batting: SHB Herb Souell

Batting: LHB Bill Simms

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9, EV 93.8 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 56D, EV 81.9 MPH)

E
Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 88.8 MPH)

Bottom of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 5 - Kansas City 1942 10

TOP OF THE 8TH

Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Frank Bradley

0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Paul Konerko

Batting: SHB Carl Everett

Batting: RHB Aaron Rowand

Ball
Fly‘ out, F6 (Line Drive, 6, EV 74.4 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 78XD, EV 87.5 MPH)
Called Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 5 - Kansas City 1942 10

BOTTOM OF THE 8TH

Kansas City 1942 Monarchs batting - Pitching for Chicago 2005 White Sox : RHP Dustin Hermanson

0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:

Batting: RHB Jesse Williams

Batting: RHB Buck O'Neil

Batting: LHB Newt Allen

Swinging Strike

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 89D, EV 97.5 MPH)

Called Strike

E

Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 100.6 MPH)
E

Ball

E

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4MD, EV 98.1 MPH)

Bottom of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Chicago 2005 5 - Kansas City 1942 10

TOP OF THE9TH

Chicago 2005 White Sox batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1942 Monarchs : RHP Frank Bradley

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Batting: LHB A.]. Pierzynski

Batting: RHB Joe Crede

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 105.6 MPH)

E

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: Base on Balls
A.]. Pierzynski to second
Batting: RHB Juan Uribe 0-0: Ball

1-0:

TRIPLE (Flyball, 89XD, EV 91.9 MPH)

A.). Pierzynski scores
Joe Crede scores

Pitching: LHP Jim LaMarque

Batting: LHB Scott Podsednik 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-0:
0-1:

Batting: RHB Tadahito Iguchi
Batting: RHB Jermaine Dye

Ball

Called Strike

E

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out looking

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7LS, EV 88.1 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 78M, EV 86.9 MPH)

Top of the Sth over - 2 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Chicago 2005 7 - Kansas City 1942 10
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